

PUBLIC NOTICE

TRANSPORTATION AND STORM WATER DEPARTMENT October 1, 2018

AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT MANUAL - STORM WATER STANDARDS

Effective October 1, 2018, the City of San Diego shall adopt the amended Storm Water Standards Manual.

As part of this amendment, Part 2 of the Storm Water Standards Manual has been updated to include the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) Checklist, Weather Triggered Action Plan (WTAP) and other clarifications on the construction best management practice (BMP) requirements. All construction sites are required to implement construction BMPs in accordance with the performance standards in the amended Storm Water Standards Manual.

Once adopted, the documents and standards may be found for your reference at the following link:

- City of San Diego Storm Water Standards Manual
 - o https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/programs/landdevcode/landdevmanual#SWsta ndards2018

For questions related to the specifics of the amended Storm Water Standards Manual, please contact Senior Civil Engineer Eric Mosolgo by phone at (858) 541-4337 or by email at EMosolgo@sandiego.gov.

To reiterate, all construction sites are required to implement construction BMPs in accordance with the performance standards as detailed in the amended Storm Water Standards Manual.